8200 motec basic inverters
Technical data

9-11G-motion motec en 11/2004

9

Open-loop and U/f characteristic control (linear, quadratic), vector control,
closed-loop methods torque preselection

Switching frequency 2 kHz, 4 kHz, 8 kHz, 16 kHz

Torque Maximum torque 1.8 x Mr for 60 s If rated motor power = rated
characteristic controller power

Setting range 1 :10 In speed range 3 ... 50 Hz, accuracy < 8%

Torque/speed
characteristic

Sensorless Minimum 1.0 Hz (0 ...Mr )
speed control output frequency

Setting range 1:50 Related to 50 Hz and Mr

Accuracy ±0.5%

Smooth running ±0.1 Hz In speed range 3 ... 50 Hz

Output frequency Range -650 Hz ... +650 Hz

Resolution absolute 0.02 Hz

Resolution
standardised Parameter data: 0.01%, process data: 0.006% (= 2 14 )

Digital Accuracy ±0.005 Hz (= ±100 ppm)
setpoint selection

Analog Linearity ±0.5% Related to instantaneous value
setpoint selection Temperature

sensitivity +0.3% (0 ... +60°C) Related to instantaneous value

Offset ±0%

A/D converter Resolution 10 bits A/D converter

Error 1 digit ≡ 0.1% related to final value

Open-loop and closed-loop control

r

n [rpm]

8200 motec basic inverters
Operation at rated power (normal operation)

9-12 G-motion motec en 11/2004

9

Typical motor power Pr [kW] 0.25 0.37

Three-phase asynchronous motor (4-pole) Pr [hp] 0.34 0.5

8200 motec type E82MV251_2B E82MV371_2B

Mains voltage Umains [V] 1/N/PE AC 180 V-0%...264 V +0%; 45 Hz -0%...65 Hz +0%

Data for operation at 1/N/PE AC 230 V

Mains rated current Imains [A] 3.4 5.0

Output power U, V, W (at 8 kHz) Sr [kVA] 0.68 1.0

Rated output 2 kHz
Ir [A] 2.0 2.9current at switching 4 kHz

frequency
8 kHz Ir [A] 1.7 2.4

16 kHz 2) Ir [A] 1.1 1.6

Max. permissible 2 kHz
Imax [A] 2.5 3.6output current for 60 s 4 kHz

at switching frequency 1)

8 kHz Imax [A] 2.5 3.6

16 kHz 2) Imax [A] 1.7 2.3

Output voltage UM [V] 3~ 0 ... Umains / 0 ... 650 Hz

Power loss (operation with Ir at 8 kHz) Pv [W] 30 40

Dimensions H x W x D [mm] 190 x 138 x 100

Weight m [kg] 1.8 1.8

Rated data at mains voltage 230 V

Bold print = Data for operation at a switching frequency of 8 kHz (Lenze
setting)
1) Currents for periodic load change cycle: 1 min overcurrent duration at

Imax and 2 min base load duration at 75% Ir
2) For protection against shutdown due to impermissible temperature,

the switching frequency is automatically reduced to 4 kHz before the
shutdown temperature is reached.

8200 motec basic inverters
Operation at rated power (normal operation)

9-13G-motion motec en 11/2004

9

Typical motor power Pr [kW] 0.55 0.75 1.5 2.2

Three-phase asynchronous motor (4-pole) Pr [hp] 0.75 1.0 2.0 3.0